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PL%!—ﬂ LAKE TOLEDO BEND; Many, LA - May 16-17-18, 2014
S = 7

OVERALL TOP 5:

2014 Triton 20XS Powered by Mercury,

1st Place Ray Albritton West Monroe, LA 11.03 Dodge RAM Plus...$7,000 Cash
. . 2014 Triton 19XS Powered by Mercury

2nd Place Rick Carter Farmerville, LA 9.64 Plus.....$2,000 Cash

3rd Place Walter Seasock Many, LA 9.55 (2:(;1;1 Dodge RAM Truck Plus...$1,000

4th Place Byron Cooley DeRidder, LA 9.38 $8,000 Cash

5th Place Jon Despino Colfax, LA 9.06 $6,000 Cash

EARLY BIRD DRAWINGS:

Drawing #1 Ethan Urda Converse, LA $200 Academy Card

Drawing #2 Curtis Hymel Independence, LA $200 Academy Card

Drawing #3 Reginald Hammons Choudrant, LA $200 Academy Card

Drawing #4 James Gangstad Huntington, TX $200 Academy Card

Drawing #5 Carter Benton Navasota, TX $200 Academy Card

EXACT WEIGHTS:

Friday Kyle Reed lota, LA 3.00 5,000

Friday John Tritz Spring, TX 4.00 5,000

Friday Jeremiah King Ringgold, LA 5.00 5,000

Saturday Jeffery Mitchell Deville, LA 3.00 5,000

Saturday William McConnaughhay  Sulphur, LA 4.00 5,000

Saturday Charles Andre Blanks, LA 5.00 5,000

Sunday Robert Anderson Alba, TX 3.00 5,000

Sunday Darren Keith Lasyone Colfax, LA 4.00 5,000

Sunday Andrew Odom Hornbeck, LA 5.00 5,000

* Exact Weight Bass was not weighed in - prize money put into an open drawing among all tournament anglers on
Sunday at awards ceremony.

ELIMINATION DRAWING:

Gregory Palmer Logansport, LA 2014 Triton 18XS Powered by Mercury
Open Drawing:
Jerry Butler Hemphill, TX $1500 CASH
FISH TOTALS:
Day 1 - # Bass= 380 Day 1 - Weight= 1571.83
Day 2 - # Bass= 266 Day 2 - Weight= 1279.26
Day 3 - # Bass= 292 Day 3 - Weight= 1385.88

TOTAL = 938 TOTAL = 4236.97



Friday May 16, 2014 - HOURLY WINNERS

7-8 HOUR
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
8-9 HOUR
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
9-10 HOUR
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
10-11 HOUR
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Bryan Smith
Keith Worthy
Cecil Edwards
Trent James
John Bevans
Mike Shoffiet
Darrell Hood
Greg Martin
Henry Jones
William Spurgeon
Tim Merriman
Jason Montgomery
David Brown
Curtis Hymel

Matthew Sepulvado
Jimmy Hickman
Warren Whitaker
Mike Gibbs
Caden Gibbs
Doug Lehman
Chris Benoit
Mark Richards
Terry Hotard
Lynn Graves
Doug McCain
John Smith

Jim Burleigh
Chad Quinn
Stonie Roger
Sammy Staten
William Sims
Tracy Linaweaver
Blake Willcutt
David Nalley
Burt Bowen
Wesley Norwood
Buddy Thompson
Craig Kolb

Bill Ligon

Mark Price

Derek Mong
C.W. Lang
Bryan McCauley
Mark Price

Gary Broadway
Ronnie Gypin
Shannon Carroll

Coushatta, LA
Orange, TX
Bentley, LA
Orange, TX
Hemphill, TX
Rayne, LA
Leesville, LA
Lecompte, LA
Mira, LA
Pineville, LA
Leesville, LA
Zwolle, LA
Pearland, TX
Independence, LA

Many, LA
Shreveport, LA
Woodville, MS
Hemphill, TX
San Augustine, TX
Baytown, TX
DeRidder, LA
Houston, TX
Livonia, LA
Carthage, TX
Lake Charles, LA
Hemphill, TX

Zwolle, LA
Longview, TX
Duson, LA
Henderson, TX
Robeline, LA
Evans, LA
Hemphill, TX
Merryville, LA
Marshall, TX
Tunica, LA

Deer Park, TX
West Monroe, LA
Pleasant Hill, LA
Ruston, LA

Many, LA
Nederland, TX
Sulphur, LA
Ruston, LA
Robeline, LA
Mora, LA
Burkeville, TX

6.83
6.56
5.72
5.64
5.58
5.55
5.48
5.43
5.40
5.35
5.10
5.04
4.97
4.89

7.59
7.35
6.74
6.27
6.24
6.14
5.61
5.55
5.18
5.17
5.16
4.98

9.02
7.60
7.12
6.59
6.52
6.10
5.55
5.49
5.41
5.19
5.05
5.04
4.72
4.55

8.67
7.06
6.79
6.12
5.81
5.51
5.36

1000
900
800
700
600
500
450
400
350
300
250
225
125
100

1000
900
800
700
600
500
450
400
350
300
250
225

1000
900
800
700
600
500
450
400
350
300
250
225
125
100

1000
900
800
700
600
500
450

* Bonus Card Hour
* Bonus Card Hour

* Bonus Card Hour
* Bonus Card Hour



8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
11-12 HOUR
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
12-1 HOUR
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
1-2 HOUR
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
2-3 HOUR
1st
2nd
3rd

George Mahaffey
Odis Ratcliff
Dean Harris

Burt Bowen
Michael Vercher

Jeremiah King
Kevin Keating
Tyler Meeks
Roger Giriffin
Kevin Faircloth
Tony Taylor
Kaleb Trahan
David Cross
Martin Mayo
Judd Gangstad
Ed Lacoste
Wayne Ebarb
Robert Beauregard
Michael LaFleur

James Procell
Lori Brown
Ronald Brown
Chris Murphy
William Spurgeon
Jeremiah King
Alan Connella
Matt Bates

Tom Stephenson Sr
Ben Jarrett
James Dunn
Kenny Cobb

Selvin Cartwright
Tyler Craig

Ricky Otwell
George Dehoven
William Sims
Ricky Schmutz
Jay Landreneau
Carl Bess

Jason Williams
Guy LaFleur
David Cross
Russell Wesberry
James Cox

John Abrams

Charlie King
Cody Moore
Payton Young

Katy, TX

Angola, LA

Lake Charles, LA
Marshall, TX
Ball, LA

Ringgold, LA
Barry, TX
Milam, TX
Hemphill, TX
Noble, LA
Glenmora, LA
Creole, LA
Deville, LA
Anacoco, LA
Lufkin, TX
Hemphill, TX
Many, LA
Alexandria, LA
Orange, TX

Noble, LA
Pearland, TX
Avinger, TX
Beaumont, TX
Pineville, LA
Ringgold, LA
Deville, LA
Lecompte, LA
Orange, TX
Hallsville, TX
Lecompte, LA
EIm Grove, LA

Shelbyville, TX
Frierson, LA
Arcadia, LA
DeRidder, LA
Robeline, LA
Center, TX

Lake Charles, LA
Forest Hill, LA
Nederland, TX
Baton Rouge, LA
Deville, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Denham Springs, LA

Coushatta, LA
Anacoco, LA
Lake Charles, LA

5.34
5.28
5.14
5.13
5.02

7.62
6.31
6.25
6.24
5.94
5.87
5.70
5.55
5.45
5.18
5.11
5.07
4.91
4.91

8.14
6.50
5.46
5.38
5.07
5.00
5.00
4.93
4.92
4.81
4.42
4.41

7.91
7.67
7.66
7.37
6.40
6.25
5.68
5.57
5.53
5.53
5.52
5.36
5.29
5.15

7.89
7.51
6.57

400
350
300
250
225

1000
900
800
700
600
500
450
400
350
300
250
225
125
100

2000
900
800
700
600
500
450
400
350
300
250
225

1000
900
800
700
600
500
450
400
350
300
250
225
125
100

1000
900
800

* Bonus Card Hour
* Bonus Card Hour

* Bonus T-Shirt Hour

* Bonus Card Hour
* Bonus Card Hour



4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Saturday May 17, 2014 - HOURLY WINNERS

7-8 HOUR
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
8-9 HOUR
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
9-10 HOUR
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th

Joe Stidham
Kevin Burks
Gary Silas
Russell Lohman
Michael Crawford
Brad Beridon
Allen White

Cole Stewart
Evan Knapp

Glen Bennett
Steve Hammer
Ben Faucheaux
John Despino
Kevin Paddy
Donald Stephens
Floyd Pittman
Janie Thibodeaux
Patrick Green
David Gaines
Jacob Mayer
Terry David
James Campise
Chester Cox Jr

Rick Carter

Walt Seasock Jr
Ryan Hartley
John McKinney
David Crank
Tommy Fontenot
Mike Zell

Curtis Williams
Ashton McCasland
John Bevans
Gerald Granger
Dane Blount

Byron Cooley
Robert Beauregard
George Jeane Jr
Timothy Sonnier
Joel Mitchell
Dennis Moak

Joe Norwood
David Cross

Brian LeBaron
David Carpenter
Raymond Mahfouz
Randy Harris
Robert Laird

Orange, TX
Kountze, TX
Elmer, LA
Pineville, LA
Glenmora, LA
Katy, TX
Purvis, MS
Hemphill, TX
Pineville, LA

Leesville, LA
Dickinson, TX
Natchez, LA
Colfax, LA
DeRidder, LA
Hemphill, TX
Covington, LA
Hemphill, TX
Leesville, LA
Opelousas, LA
Gonzales, LA
Fordoche, LA
Orange, TX
Milam, TX

Farmerville, LA
Many, LA
Carthage, TX
Woodville, MS

Cape Girardeau, MO

Lake Charles, LA
Pollock, LA

Lake Charles, LA
Grand Cane, LA
Hemphill, TX
Nederland, TX
Logansport, LA

DeRidder, LA
Alexandria, LA
Evans, LA

Lake Charles, LA
Marthaville, LA
Summit, MS
Tunica, LA
Deville, LA

Lake Charles, LA
Orange, TX
Youngsville, LA
Kilgore, TX
Livingston, TX

6.56
6.37
5.60
5.52
5.37
5.32
5.25
5.22
5.19

8.66
7.75
7.70
7.05
5.82
5.81
5.47
5.44
5.18
5.12
5.08
5.04
4.95
4.68

9.64
9.55
7.82
7.00
6.85
6.84
6.71
6.70
6.55
6.27
6.24
6.12

9.38
8.30
8.19
7.83
7.21
6.39
6.34
6.19
6.12
6.08
5.86
5.61
5.33

700
600
500
450
400
350
300
250
225

1000
900
800
700
600
500
450
400
350
300
250
225
125
100

2000
900
800
700
600
500
450
400
350
300
250
225

1000
900
800
700
600
500
450
400
350
300
250
225
125

* Bonus Card Hour
* Bonus Card Hour

* Bonus T-Shirt Hour

* Bonus Card Hour



14th
10-11 HOUR
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
11-12 HOUR
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
12-1 HOUR
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
1-2 HOUR
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

Jay Childs

James Haines
Robert Beauregard
Scott Eastman
Kenny Trahan
Eric Osborne
Mark Mitchell
Brad Myers
Ramon Arias
Wesley Norwood
Mason McCain
Taylor Perkins
Lee Graves

Robert Garlington
James Helmer
Glenn Bennett
David Cross
Rusty Miller
Kasey Colley
Jesse Stallings
John Davis
Randy Michalec
Jeff Gruehl

Dan Felice

Selvin Cartwright
Craig Gilbert
Donny Boudreaux

Kenneth Craig
Greg Maylen
Mark White
Gary Moore
Wendell Wright
Jimmy Hickman
Toby Coile
Randy Basco
Toby Johnson
Joshua Dill
Jason Craft
Marcus Herron

Ray Albritton
Lynn Ortego

Matt Bates

Paul Hurst
Jonathan Duncan
Tommy Rascoe
Chance Moton
Darrell Hood
Jacob Mayer

Houston, TX

Call, TX
Alexandria, LA
Lake Charles, LA
lowa, LA

Many, LA
Sulphur, LA
Sulphur, LA

Ore City, TX
Tunica, LA

Lake Charles, LA
Orange, TX
Houston, TX

Nacogdoches, TX
Pineland, TX
Baton Rouge, LA
Deville, LA

Elmer, LA

Buna, TX

Colfax, LA

Many, LA

San Augustine, TX
Pineville, LA
Lake Charles, LA
Shelbyville, TX
Killeen, TX
Hornbeck, LA

Frierson, LA
Lake Charles, LA
Pineville, LA
Many, LA
Many, LA
Shreveport, LA
Benton, LA
Cheneyville, LA
Keithville, LA
Leesville, LA
Anacoco, LA
Alexandria, LA

West Monroe, LA
Ville Platte, LA
LeCompte, LA
Navasota, TX
Baton Rouge, LA
Converse, LA
Mansfield, LA
Leesville, LA
Gonzales, LA

5.29

7.67
6.96
6.92
6.81
6.44
6.35
6.21
6.18
6.02
6.00
5.23
5.22

6.66
6.59
6.52
6.47
6.38
6.11
5.95
5.94
5.77
5.50
5.38
5.38
5.24
4.99

8.95
7.26
7.1
6.85
6.45
6.07
5.79
5.74
5.65
5.20
4.93
4.84

11.03
6.92
6.83
6.52
6.34
5.81
5.51
5.46
5.25

100

1000
900
800
700
600
500
450
400
350
300
250
225

1000
900
800
700
600
500
450
400
350
300
250
225
125
100

2000
900
800
700
600
500
450
400
350
300
250
225

1000
900
800
700
600
500
450
400
350

* Bonus Card Hour

* Bonus Card Hour
* Bonus Card Hour

* Bonus T-Shirt Hour



10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
2-3 HOUR
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Sunday May 18, 2014 - HOURLY WINNERS

7-8 HOUR
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
8-9 HOUR
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
9-10 HOUR
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Phillip Lee
Eric Wade
Carl Parks
Charles Andre
Shane Lurry

Lee Smith

Billy Gatwood
Kyle Green
David Burroughs
Allen Barton
Sammy Strong
James Elliott
Brad Hensley
William Lanier
Shane Hilton
Charles Patterson
Shane Wright

Shane Gibson
Jeff Morgan
Scott Brooks
Brian Carpenter
Edward LaCoste
William Hillebrandt
Ronnie Wood
Jonathan Duncan
Donald Stephens
Howard DeJean
Eric Chance

Billy White
Robert Moody
Steve Hammer

Ronnie Madole
Michael Drewery
Gary Glende
Wesley Holt

Keith Lasyone
Jonathan Whatley
Rodney Clark
Brian Taylor

Jeff Smith

Jimmy Jeansonne
Luke Landry

Cole Brewer

Shanna Carroll
Clint Landreneau
David Morgan
Joe Gooch

Leesville, LA
Anacoco, LA
Hemphill, TX
Blanks, LA
Boyce, LA

Leesville, LA
Hattiesburg, MS
Nederland, TX
DeRidder, LA
Angola, LA
Orange, TX
Center, TX
Cleveland, TX
Merryville, LA
Alexandria, LA
Brookeland, TX
Converse, LA

Kilgore, TX
Simpson, LA
Sulphur, LA
Orange, TX
Hemphill, TX
Bagley, LA
Livingston, TX
Baton Rouge, LA
Hemphill, TX
Houston, TX
Milam, TX
McCall Creek, MS
Deer Park, TX
Dickinson, TX

Shreveport, LA
Houston, TX
Hemphill, TX
Otis, LA
Colfax, LA
Colfax, LA
Rockton, MS
Dry Prong, LA
Nederland, TX
Natchitoches, LA
Leesville, LA
Leesville, LA

Burkeville, TX
Ragley, LA
Goldonna, LA
Newton, TX

5.14
5.12
5.04
5.00
4.99

8.15
7.14
6.82
6.71
6.01
5.99
5.54
5.03
4.94
4.91
4.78
4.77

8.04
7.94
7.10
7.09
6.97
6.74
6.51
5.91
5.89
5.51
5.17
5.07
5.04
4.97

8.70
8.20
7.96
7.05
6.91
6.70
6.62
6.08
6.08
5.75
5.59
5.14

8.41
7.64
7.58
7.47

300
250
225
125
100

1000
900
800
700
600
500
450
400
350
300
250
225

1000
900
800
700
600
500
450
400
350
300
250
225
125
100

2000
900
800
700
600
500
450
400
350
300
250
225

1000
900
800
700

* Bonus Card Hour
* Bonus Card Hour

* Bonus Card Hour
* Bonus Card Hour

* Bonus T-Shirt Hour



5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
10-11 HOUR
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
11-12 HOUR
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
12-1 HOUR
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
1-2 HOUR

Brian Bristow
David Gaines
Gale Flowers
Rocky Biscamp Jr
Keith Lasyone
Adam Guinn
George Thompson
Robert Laird
Logan Reininger
Cole Brewer

Jon Despino

Ray Bertrand
Gary Parsley
George Thompson
Gill Leger

Adam Guinn
Tyler Craig

Zack Miller
William Spuregon
Kevin Blanton
Roger Giriffin
Chris Laird

Kurt (Lonny) Hanks
Stone Roger
James Stricklin
Orvel VanWinkle
Mark Price
Shane Cormier
Clint Walker
Pruitt Perkins
Anthony Hartley
Kyle Reed

Zac Cook

Evan Knapp
Allan Paille
Trent James

Connan Cline
Kurt Hands

Adam Guinn
James Burrow
Mark Price
Russell Lohman
Matt Campbell
Rickie Washington
Brandon Childers
Richard Walker
Marlen Pickens
Richard Beauregard

Shreveport, LA
Opelousas, LA
Huntsville, TX
Silsbee, TX
Colfax, LA
Jennings, LA
Jennings, LA
Livingston, TX
Pasadena, TX
Leesville, LA

Colfax, LA
Kinder, LA
Magnolia, TX
Jennings, LA
Lake Charles, LA
Jennings, LA
Frierson, LA
Centerville, TX
Pineville, LA
Hemphill, TX
Hemphill, TX
Silsbee, TX

Carlyss, LA
Duson, LA

Hot Springs, AR
Orange, TX
Ruston, LA
Ragley, LA

Port Neches, TX
Orange, TX
Carthage, TX
lota, LA
Monroe, LA
Pineville, LA
Springfield, LA
Orange, TX

Anacoco, LA
Sulphur, LA
Jennings, LA
Conway, AR
Ruston, LA
Pineville, LA
Belmont, LA
Shelbyville, TX
Amity, AR
Spring, TX
Dayton, TX
Alexandria, LA

7.06
6.85
6.83
6.80
6.16
6.11
5.78
5.64
5.44
4.96

9.06
7.26
7.14
6.89
6.74
6.35
6.31
6.17
6.05
5.96
5.96
5.37

7.67
7.50
6.88
6.86
6.75
6.42
6.19
6.13
5.72
5.59
5.54
5.35
4.91
4.87

8.82
6.67
6.08
6.03
5.91
5.59
5.45
5.34
5.30
5.25
5.25
5.21

600
500
450
400
350
300
250
225
125
100

1000
900
800
700
600
500
450
400
350
300
250
225

1000
900
800
700
600
500
450
400
350
300
250
225
125
100

2000
900
800
700
600
500
450
400
350
300
250
225

* Bonus Card Hour
* Bonus Card Hour

* Bonus Card Hour
* Bonus Card Hour

* Bonus T-Shirt Hour



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
2-3 HOUR
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Tim Carlson
Vernon Boudreaux
Paul Hurst

Glenn Burks

Colin Thompson
Brian Blaisdell
Tom Stinson

Dale Henderson
Brian Edwards
Sam Jenkins
James Edgerly
Mitchell "Brent" Barrow
Joey Bamburg
Ronald Brown

Carter Benton
David Farris
Stan Martin
Karlie Robison
Tyler Meeks
James Elliott
Bradley Giriffin
Sidney Moak
T.L. Walker
Jonathan Cogar
Adam Robbins
Scott Jordan

Conroe, TX
GreenBrier, AR
Navasota, TX
Hemphill, TX
Huntsville, TX
Alexandria, LA
Ruston, LA
Orange, TX
Dry Prong, LA
Abita Springs, LA
Port Arthur, TX
Columbia, TN
Stonewall, LA
Avinger, TX

Navasota, TX
Lake Charles, LA
Grandview, TX
Anacoco, LA
Hemphill, TX
Center, TX
Winnfield, LA
Summit, MS
Converse, LA
Benton, LA
Converse, LA
Vidor, TX

7.99
6.68
6.44
6.3

5.92
5.85
5.77
5.48
5.47
5.39
5.32
5.31
5.28
5.26

8.86
6.83
6.19
5.81
5.62
5.48
5.29
5.23
5.21
5.13
5.08
5.02

1000
900
800
700
600
500
450
400
350
300
250
225
125
100

1000
900
800
700
600
500
450
400
350
300
250
225

* Bonus Card Hour
* Bonus Card Hour



